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Feedback is important parameter of the college mechanism to realize own potential
for there future. College conducts feedback by course of action are planned for the
development of the college students, teachers and parents are different stakeholder’s .The

feedback process has put an emphasis on the involvement of all the stakeholder’s for the
development of the college.

For receiving feedback has been collected in mid of the academic session and parents
feedback were collected. Feedback based on questionnaires and designed to measure the
perception of each stakeholder regarding ambience, infrastructure facilities , as well as
curriculum ,co-curriculum and extra curriculum activities, teaching-learning resources,
amenities in the campus.

Questions for student feedback on teachers are included on teaching-learning
process, role of a teacher as mentor and career counselor parents feedback virtually
focused on teaching-learning process , college facility and curriculum. As a stakeholder’s,
teacher’s feedback on curriculum emphasized the assessment of present curriculum with
respect to available recourses and innovation in teaching technology.

Feedback received from all stakeholder were sorted and consolidated for drafting
and analysis has been made on the percentage basis and the aspect pointed out by all the
stakeholder’s are considered with special care and attention, then the suggestion received
from different area like curriculum , amenities, resources and teaching-learning process are
discussed and evaluated.

After discussion with IQAC and the principal feedback committee wrings out the final

conclusion.
S.No Feedback Type Frequency Objective
(in Year)
1 Student Feedback on college Once College Facility
2 Student Feedback Once Design and Review of Curriculum
3 Student Feedback on Teacher Once Teaching of the Teacher
4 Parent Feedback Once Design and Review of Curriculum
5 Parent Feedback Once College Facility
6 | Teacher Feedback Once Design and Review of Curriculum
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Final Report of Feedback Analysis on Curriculum ,College
Facilities and Teacher 2019-20

student’s Feedback regarding Curriculum
The students are the most important stakeholder of Higher education system. The interest
of participation of students at all levels both internal quality assurance and external quality
assurance have played a central role.

We have collected feedback from our post graduate students. We have received
(total 190 students) feedback on the syllabus of the various programmes designed by
Pt.Ravishankar University Raipur and analyzed as follows-

Response in% -
ﬁz Curriculum Evaluation Point s ealierit| Gosd |Average Aave;l;\;e —
1 | Intensity of course material 54.21 41.05 4.74 0 0
2 | Job oriented course 43.68 42.11 12.11 2.11 0
3 (é::{:e related to competitive 45.26 40.53 11.58 1.58 1.05

Involvement ot teacher a
. lvement of teacher and 61.58 342 3.16 0.53 0.53

student in teaching and learning

Learnable value and ideological

5 47.37 36.31 10 1.06 5.26

value
i durin

6 Complet.lon of.course uring 53.68 35.79 4,74 2.63 3.16
academic session

7 | Real life related curriculum 39.47 48.42 5.79 3.16 3.16

8 | Research oriented course 44,21 30 19.47 4,74 1.58

9 | Relevant and clarity of the course 41.58 46.32 8.94 21 1.06

0 ntal abilit

16 Development of mental ability by — £6 il 5 3
the course

11 | Total effect 33,68 56.32 3.68 4.74 1.58
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l Excellent Good Average Below Average Poor
\ 46.17 41.91 8.28 2.06 1.58

Student Feedback for College Facilities

We have collected feedback from our post graduate students and Under graduate
students. We have received total 1020 student’s feedback on college facility and analyzed

as follows-
Response in%
. Evaluation Point Below
No. Excellent | Good | Average Poor
Average

1 Discipline in the college 51.27 40.69 5.79 1.27 0.98
2 Drinking water facility in college 45.2 39.02 11.96 2.64 1.18
3 Toilet facility 39.9 40.69 14.8 3.73 0.88
4 Library 53.34 29.8 9.51 5.29 2.06
5 Canteen 44,71 38.92 11.96 3.43 0.98
6 Parking Facility 48.53 37.84 10 2,94 0.69
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7 Games and Sports 53.43 35.78 8.14 1.86 0.79
8 Cultural Activity 53.82 36.27 7.65 1.57 0.69
9 Seating Arrangement in class 46.67 39.02 9.61 2.75 1.95
10 Light /Fan 55.29 33.63 8.63 1.6 0.75
11 Facility of new technology 34.61 39.31 15.78 6.47 3.83
12 Fee counter facility 44.02 36.47 14.02 431 1.18
13 NCC/NSS/Youth Red Cross 65.98 26.57 5.78 0.88 0.79
14 Girls Common Room 59.61 29.9 6.96 2.45 1.08
15 Cleanliness in college Campus 46.86 40.98 10.1 1.86 0.2
16 Departmental Activities 49.8 38.73 8.43 2.45 0.59
17 | Fducational Tour 43.04 36.67 10.68 6.27 334
(Essay,discussion,debates,etc.)
18 Ragging free Environment 69.22 22.35 4.12 2.16 2.15
19 SEXI:.IBI discrimination free €3.73 5745 555 &8 155
environment
20 Pollution free campus 49.12 38.82 9.12 2.75 0.19
Participation in social works (blood
21 48.24 37. ; .
donation, PSC Coaching, etc.) e 10.88 3.04 0.4
e w g I
29 Participation in public awareness 51.57 35.49 S e a3
rally/works
23 Behavior of college staff with student 55.2 35.29 6.57 1.86 1.08
24 Availability of Complaint Box 45.2 36.86 10.88 431 2.75
25 Availability of Suggestion Box 43.73 37.55 \ 11.47 4,22 3.03
4
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Teachers feedback for Curriculum

The college is affiliated to Pt. Ravishankar University , Raipur (C.G.) and follows the

prescribed curriculum. We have collected feedback on curriculum from respective subject

teachers regarding suggestion on improvement of the syllabus of PG Courses. We have

received 49 teacher’s feedback on the curriculum and analyzed as follows-

& Response in%
u. ; . .
Curriculum Evaluation Point Below
No. Excellent | Good | Average Poor
Average
ohility of :
1 Availability of reference materials 57.64 3417 3.33 4.86 0
and text books
itati f
5 Qualitative and usefulness of running 61.11 34.72 4.17 0 0
course
3 | Assessment of syllabus by students 63.06 36.94 0 0 0




4 Job oriented course 48.88 38.48 12.64 0

5 Intensity of the course material 63.34 34.58 2.08 0 0
Mutual cooperation between teacher

6 and students in Teaching and 54.86 39.58 5.56 0
Learning

7 Inclusion of idealistic value in syllabus 42.36 52.08 5.56 0

8 Utility of syllabus in real life 36.11 58.33 5.56 0
Inclusi f

g | MElSion Dieewmathods/ 3611 | 61.81 2.08 0
technologies in various courses

10 | Overall effect 52.08 47.92 0 0
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51.555 43.861 4.098 0.486 0




Student Feedback for Teachers

The feedback from the students is collected on the subject teacher of the various subjects
and analyzed . We have received total 5554 students feedback.

Qu Response in%
N " | Evaluation Point Below
0. Excellent | Good | Average Poor
Average
1 Punctuality of Teacher 70.45 24,34 3.98 0.99 0.24
2 Regularity of teacher 65.57 27.93 5.15 1.1 0.25
3 Subject knowledge 69.72 24.11 4.72 1.26 0.19
4 Expression of the subject and style 56.19 34.77 6.93 1.71 0.4
Capability of maintaini
5 apability of maintaining discipline in 59.52 32.05 6.39 1.66 0.38
the class
Facilitating th d ithb
6 acilitating the students with book, 46.65 3356 13.52 4.15 2.12
notes, etc.
7 Referring secondary resources Il.ke 42.71 36.19 13.68 4.79 63
Reference Book, Journals, website
8 Use of new technologies (Projector, 29.62 34.37 186 2.99 9.42
Laptop, etc.)
9 Use _of class test ,Presentation, 44.47 31.85 143 6.12 45k
Seminar, etc.
10 Errlmployment related suggestion and 42.76 34.35 14.48 5133 3.08
guidance
1 To suggest stl'Jdents regarding various 50.36 31.95 11.15 438 216
problems of life
B , . .
12 ehaviors with student and emotional 62.62 28.67 6.43 167 0.61
attachment
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Parent’s Feedback For Teaching-Learning And College Facilities

The feedback from the parent collected on the teaching-learning and college facilities and

analyzed .We have received total 348 parents feedback.

Response in%
Qu. ; :
Evaluation Point Below
No. Excellent Good | Average Poor
Average
Are there sufficient and competent
1 teacher in your college to teach your 58.34 36.49 2.01 2.87 0.29
ward?
5 Are VOU.SatISfIEd with teaching of £4.02 35.92 2.76 _— 0.29
teachers in the college?
3 Are you satisfied with study of your 45.98 4655 6.61 0.57 6598
ward?
4 Are modern teachers used to teach 31.03 4254 16.09 8.05 2.29
your ward?
Is behavior of teachers ,office staff
5 etc. of college positive towards 51.16 39.37 6.6 2.01 0.86
students?




6 Is positive change/effect of the
college reflected in your ward? 39.66 50.57 8.05 1.15 0.57
7 Are you satisfied with Library facility? 42.82 37.07 11.21 3.45 5.45
Are you satisfied with the amenities
8 such as drinking water, parking, etc in 38.79 47.13 10.92 2.87 0.29
the college?
Are you satisfied with cultural
9 activates arranged for the student in 40.23 48.85 9.48 1.44 0
the college?
Will you advice other students to
10
\ study in this college? HEsR 2738 178 S 086

| Poor

Opinion about the Teaching-Learning And College Facilities by the Parents ( in %):

mw Average

| Good

= Below Average

= Excellent

Excellent Good

Average

Below Average Poor

45.059 42.19

9.051

2.586 1,119

Parent’s Feedback for Syllabus by the Parents

The feedback from the parent collected on the syllabus of the various programmes .We
have received total 166 parents feedback on the syllabus of the various programmes

designed and analyzed as follows-

Qu.

No Curriculum Evaluation Point

Response in%

Excellent

Good

Below

Average Aaria

Poor




Job oriented course 39.16 49.4 7.82 1.81 1.81
Course useful for personality development 43.98 37.34 16.87 1.81 0
Development of mental ability by the course 46,39 34.34 18.07 1.2 0
Relevant course in solving local problems 18.67 52.41 27.11 1.81 0
5 | Fulfillment of expectation by the course 22.29 53,01 19.88 3.62 1.2
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34.098 45.3 17.95 2.05 ] 0.602
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